
BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Joe Lecroy 241.42 80 8351 LECROY 3,000.00$   GAME 1
Darry Weigle 228.42 McCulley
Brandon Carlson 226.08 Terry

2 Mo Hestand 214.67 80 8157 HESTAND 2,250.00$   GAME 2
Steve Fields 226.58 Terry
Jimmy Beavers 238.50 Bender

3 Raif Terry 216.92 74 7885 TERRY 1,950.00$   Game 3
Kelly Bonta 217.58 Raif
Austin Boulds 222.58 Hestand

4 Scott Bender 203.67 76 8103 BENDER 1,650.00$   GAME 4
Greg Short 243.17 Lecroy
Cedric Gaines 228.42 Hestand

5 David McCulley 215.33 76 8006 MCCULLEY 1,500.00$    

Clint Owens 222.08
Aaron Hearn 229.75

6 Doc Dougherty 229.33 68 7852 DOUGHERTY 1,050.00$    

Alan Crane 201.50
Jimmy McMartin 223.50

7 Brent Duroy 205.08 66 7816 DUROY 900.00$      
Jimmy Taylor 226.33
Jeff Hatt 219.92

8 Pete Thomas 215.25 64 8052 THOMAS 750.00$      
Darrell Banks 230.33
Anthony Lavery-Spahr 225.42

9 Earl Hearn 214.92 64 7742 HEARN
Darin DeSelm 212.17
Jared Hoover 218.08

10 Eddy Kelley 194.58 64 7528 KELLEY
Kirk Addudell 212.33
Andrew Smith 220.42

11 Phil Kepner 215.67 63 7769 KEPNER
Steven Hauk 200.67
Nathan Bohr 232.92

12 Jim Stephens 212.25 60 7974 STEPHENS
Royce Rusher 221.83
Dimitri Cruz 230.42

13 Rodney Black 224.67 60 7815 BLACK
Thomas Gwin 207.00
Micah McCracken 219.58

14 Mark Cozart 207.67 58 7598 COZART
Ron Luper 206.17
Brandon Luper 219.33

15 Phil Kilmartin 214.42 57 8050 KILMARTIN
Chris Hibbitts 235.92
Tyler McLEaren 220.50

16 Mark Jeffreys 197.17 56 7586 JEFFREYS
Kevin Denny 212.42
James Cantere 222.58

17 Jeff Janssen 210.58 54 7528 JANSSEN
Denver Neely 211.50
Tyler Price 205.17

18 Rick Timmons 196.58 53 7515 TIMMONS
Randy Sparks 224.17
Mark Ward 205.50

19 Robert Davis 191.50 50 7477 DAVIS
Donnie Benson 226.00
Shaun Gardner 205.42

20 CK Moore 215.58 48 7637 MOORE
Stoney Burke 201.25
Trey Seldge 218.75

21 Paul Pender 191.67 45 7373 PENDER
Eric Collier 201.92
Kyle Martinez 220.83

22 Keith Hensley 212.08 44 7548 HENSLEY
Mike McHugh 215.83
Rudy Garcia, Jr 201.08

23 Bobby Galan 188.25 40 7319 GALAN
Blake Stewart 202.08
Greg Coy jr 219.58

24 Robert Dunaway 204.42 40 7314 DUNAWAY
Kevin Reed 212.17
Mike Owens 197.92

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2023 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY TRIO -July 22-23, 2023

FINAL STANDINGS

Holiday Lanes, OKC



# BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G 11 G 12 12 Game Total AVG
1 Raif Terry 259 236 182 212 181 239 226 236 203 244 182 203 2603 216.92
1 Kelly Bonta 226 280 183 222 235 172 243 244 218 167 195 226 2611 217.58
1 Austin Boulds 227 246 172 206 224 290 245 192 245 205 215 204 2671 222.58
2 Mark Jeffreys 213 227 189 158 204 183 215 206 224 197 190 160 2366 197.17
2 Kevin Denny 236 210 216 183 225 209 188 238 198 190 202 254 2549 212.42
2 James Cantere 201 191 275 213 226 215 172 236 246 203 259 234 2671 222.58
3 Mo Hestand 254 198 191 202 238 212 209 256 222 226 181 187 2576 214.67
3 Steve Fields 200 200 235 247 257 224 194 213 258 234 212 245 2719 226.58
3 Jimmy Beavers 269 192 259 191 235 252 279 279 248 234 168 256 2862 238.50
4 Mark Cozart 222 144 211 188 203 216 235 190 208 278 194 203 2492 207.67
4 Ron Luper 193 139 211 190 216 174 256 223 199 224 236 213 2474 206.17
4 Brandon Luper 213 226 204 224 211 228 197 234 193 245 179 278 2632 219.33
5 Doc Dougherty 193 226 233 268 203 216 168 257 279 226 215 268 2752 229.33
5 Alan Crane 216 156 214 179 183 215 188 204 212 186 248 217 2418 201.50
5 Jimmy McMartinb 224 202 194 230 212 227 231 229 192 226 236 279 2682 223.50
6 Jeff Janssen 211 223 201 212 193 168 199 254 243 214 204 205 2527 210.58
6 Denver Neely 155 204 237 245 142 189 233 200 270 224 182 257 2538 211.50
6 Tyler Price 233 211 203 176 199 187 227 203 213 208 182 220 2462 205.17
7 Phil Kilmartin 227 181 197 227 232 223 210 190 224 182 234 246 2573 214.42
7 Chris Hibbitts 221 255 196 215 243 223 253 220 258 268 254 225 2831 235.92
7 Tyler McLearen 246 218 275 207 269 234 220 171 221 172 220 193 2646 220.50
8 Robert Davis 219 155 199 189 214 212 195 255 158 147 204 151 2298 191.50
8 Shaun Gardner 223 257 257 209 235 197 224 211 240 246 190 223 2712 226.00
8 Donnie Benson 268 202 179 214 216 196 213 214 181 200 192 190 2465 205.42
9 CK Moore 216 224 290 194 180 190 235 238 172 232 198 218 2587 215.58
9 Stoney Burke 170 229 189 226 191 215 166 202 207 198 231 191 2415 201.25
9 Trey Sledge 263 225 258 214 244 205 218 225 168 206 204 195 2625 218.75

10 Phil Kepner 184 223 212 214 199 218 248 190 239 180 233 248 2588 215.67
10 Steven Hauk 256 206 181 204 200 148 159 231 223 192 218 190 2408 200.67
10 Nathan Bohr 248 290 216 250 225 203 233 243 246 223 213 205 2795 232.92
11 Eddy Kelley 215 131 179 198 189 237 217 177 208 183 235 166 2335 194.58
11 Kirk Addudell 234 235 192 238 235 198 211 223 222 180 184 196 2548 212.33
11 Andrew Smith 183 211 211 204 189 223 266 204 211 248 269 226 2645 220.42
12 Rick Timmons 195 268 161 211 184 268 184 162 146 164 211 205 2359 196.58
12 Randy Sparks 246 215 237 193 259 223 278 209 236 247 170 177 2690 224.17
12 Mark Ward 246 193 202 198 233 200 216 190 209 177 190 212 2466 205.50



13 Joe Lecroy 266 267 247 255 279 224 248 186 243 222 255 205 2897 241.42
13 Darry Weigle 279 245 203 225 248 179 278 203 216 225 217 223 2741 228.42
13 Brandon Carlson 214 227 225 217 233 241 265 238 217 212 211 213 2713 226.08
14 Keith Hensley 234 213 185 197 236 208 233 193 190 246 216 194 2545 212.08
14 Mike McHugh 198 225 226 211 224 236 224 178 236 205 236 191 2590 215.83
14 Rudy Garcia, Jr 279 243 194 191 183 115 216 173 249 200 213 157 2413 201.08
15 Brent Duroy 189 176 215 247 173 181 253 213 235 196 188 195 2461 205.08
15 Jimmy Taylor 234 211 181 258 222 235 214 223 269 213 212 244 2716 226.33
15 Jeff Hatt 242 192 184 266 223 228 225 224 189 193 225 248 2639 219.92
16 Rodney Black 220 227 266 190 242 247 227 199 189 258 222 209 2696 224.67
16 Thomas Gwin 171 213 236 221 211 200 189 191 211 203 236 202 2484 207.00
16 Micah McCracken 256 188 257 258 192 205 173 232 222 269 146 237 2635 219.58
17 Paul Pender 175 156 189 237 200 151 232 186 158 197 194 225 2300 191.67
17 Eric Collier 225 185 226 196 202 166 225 227 230 195 202 144 2423 201.92
17 Kyle Martinez 218 246 194 208 236 195 203 226 214 257 238 215 2650 220.83
18 Jim Stephens 205 248 211 203 206 237 209 169 225 236 193 205 2547 212.25
18 Royce Rusher 263 204 258 238 190 171 197 227 234 234 237 209 2662 221.83
18 Dimitri Cruz 279 183 231 201 256 255 268 236 203 194 245 214 2765 230.42
19 Pete Thomas 269 203 210 180 190 209 228 263 225 202 212 192 2583 215.25
19 Darrell Banks 259 246 224 214 223 247 245 268 213 224 169 232 2764 230.33
19 Anthony Lavery-Spahr 199 245 259 172 246 249 265 222 191 245 221 191 2705 225.42
20 Earl Hearn 226 241 213 202 223 232 179 236 199 211 202 215 2579 214.92
20 Darin DeSelm 201 211 233 237 205 165 194 226 172 206 221 275 2546 212.17
20 Jared Hoover 226 244 198 214 224 166 226 216 223 224 233 223 2617 218.08
21 David McCulley 176 213 223 234 256 215 245 180 204 218 194 226 2584 215.33
21 Clint Owens 242 269 240 267 265 195 200 199 195 196 176 221 2665 222.08
21 Aaron Hearn 222 300 200 217 165 221 266 224 254 225 268 195 2757 229.75
22 Bobby Galan 183 202 161 210 165 183 211 176 172 172 205 219 2259 188.25
22 Blake Stewart 212 236 179 223 211 185 257 236 195 193 145 153 2425 202.08
22 Greg Coy, Jr 184 194 187 202 217 213 238 229 290 245 210 226 2635 219.58
23 Scott Bender 189 210 194 209 181 191 224 222 177 214 177 256 2444 203.67
23 Greg Short 266 279 260 223 246 289 213 239 236 226 195 246 2918 243.17
23 Cedric Gaines 213 200 224 279 227 222 210 258 224 200 235 249 2741 228.42
24 Robert Dunaway 175 199 181 279 223 167 166 211 185 239 188 240 2453 204.42
24 Kevin Reed 206 206 214 267 189 164 160 225 236 239 236 204 2546 212.17
24 Mike Owens 227 233 183 149 178 195 217 178 195 224 189 207 2375 197.92



SASBA TRIO 120 120 120 120 120 120 720
Holiday Lanes LANE

Pos Team # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN
1 1 TERRY 8 712 10 762 0 537 10 640 10 640 8 701 46 3992 9
2 13 LECROY 8 759 6 739 8 675 8 697 10 760 2 644 42 4274 10
3 3 HESTAND 10 723 2 590 10 685 2 640 10 730 8 688 42 4056 11
4 21 MCCULLEY 8 640 8 782 2 663 10 718 8 686 2 631 38 4120 12
5 23 BENDER 8 668 8 689 8 678 8 711 0 654 6 702 38 4102 13
6 12 TIMMONS 8 687 2 676 4 600 8 602 8 676 7 691 37 3932 14
7 18 STEPHENS 10 747 8 635 10 700 2 642 2 652 4 663 36 4039 19
8 15 DUROY 6 665 2 579 8 580 10 771 0 618 8 644 34 3857 20
9 5 DOUGHERTY 6 633 8 584 2 641 8 677 0 598 10 658 34 3791 21

10 11 KELLEY 2 632 4 577 10 582 0 640 8 613 10 658 34 3702 22
11 7 KILMARTIN 2 694 2 654 6 668 10 649 10 744 3 680 33 4089 23
12 19 THOMAS 8 727 4 694 4 693 0 566 8 659 8 705 32 4044 24
13 9 MOORE 4 649 8 678 6 747 0 634 2 615 10 610 30 3933 25
14 20 HEARN 2 653 8 696 6 644 2 653 8 652 2 563 28 3861 26
15 2 JEFFREYS 2 650 6 628 6 680 2 554 2 655 10 607 28 3774 27
16 16 BLACK 4 647 2 628 8 759 8 669 2 645 2 652 26 4000 28
17 10 KEPNER 6 688 2 719 6 609 2 668 2 624 8 569 26 3877 29
18 8 DAVIS 8 710 0 614 4 635 4 614 8 665 0 605 24 3843 30
19 22 GALAN 2 579 4 632 0 527 8 635 8 593 0 581 22 3547 3
20 14 HENSLEY 2 711 8 681 0 605 0 599 8 643 2 559 20 3798 4
21 17 PENDER 0 618 10 587 4 609 6 641 0 638 0 512 20 3605 5
22 24 DUNAWAY 2 608 6 638 2 578 6 635 2 590 0 526 18 3575 6
23 4 COZART 0 628 0 509 4 626 2 602 2 630 8 618 16 3613 7
24 6 JANSSEN 4 600 2 638 2 641 4 633 2 534 2 544 16 3590 8

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 6



TRIO 720 120 120 120 120 120 120
Holiday Lanes POINT PINFALL           GAME 7        GAME 8         GAME 9          GAME 10        GAME 11        GAME 12 LANE

POS. TEAM TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTSPIN FALL ASSIGN
1 13 LECROY 42 4274 10 791 10 627 6 676 0 659 10 683 2 641 80 8351 19
2 3 HESTAND 42 4056 2 682 8 748 10 728 10 694 0 561 8 688 80 8157 20
3 23 BENDER 38 4102 2 647 10 719 0 637 8 640 8 607 10 751 76 8103 21
4 21 MCCULLEY 38 4120 8 711 0 603 6 653 10 639 8 638 6 642 76 8006 22
5 1 TERRY 46 3992 0 714 10 672 4 666 8 616 2 592 4 633 74 7885 23
6 5 DOUGHERTY 34 3791 0 587 8 690 2 683 8 638 8 699 8 764 68 7852 24
7 15 DUROY 34 3857 8 692 2 660 10 693 2 602 2 625 8 687 66 7816 25
8 19 THOMAS 32 4044 8 738 8 753 4 629 8 671 2 602 2 615 64 8052 26
9 20 HEARN 28 3861 4 599 2 678 8 594 10 641 4 656 8 713 64 7742 27

10 11 KELLEY 34 3702 10 694 2 604 8 641 2 611 8 688 0 588 64 7528 28
11 10 KEPNER 26 3877 8 640 9 644 8 706 0 595 6 664 6 643 63 7769 29
12 18 STEPHENS 36 4039 2 674 0 632 8 662 8 664 2 675 4 628 60 7974 30
13 16 BLACK 26 4000 10 589 2 622 2 622 10 730 8 604 2 648 60 7815 3
14 4 COZART 16 3613 8 688 8 647 2 600 10 747 6 609 8 694 58 7598 4
15 7 KILMARTIN 33 4089 2 683 1 581 7 703 2 622 10 708 2 664 57 8050 5
16 2 JEFFREYS 28 3774 0 575 10 680 3 668 0 590 7 651 8 648 56 7586 6
17 6 JANSSEN 16 3590 2 659 8 657 8 726 8 646 4 568 8 682 54 7528 7
18 12 TIMMONS 37 3932 8 678 0 561 2 591 2 588 2 571 2 594 53 7515 8
19 8 DAVIS 24 3843 2 632 6 680 2 579 2 593 6 586 8 564 50 7477 9
20 9 MOORE 30 3933 6 619 8 665 0 547 2 636 0 633 2 604 48 7637 10
21 17 PENDER 20 3605 8 660 4 639 8 602 0 649 3 634 2 584 45 7373 11
22 14 HENSLEY 20 3798 2 673 2 544 9 675 0 651 9 665 2 542 44 7548 12
23 22 GALAN 22 3547 8 706 0 641 2 657 2 610 4 560 2 598 40 7319 13
24 24 DUNAWAY 18 3575 2 543 2 614 1 616 8 702 1 613 8 651 40 7314 14
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